Purcari Wineries Public Company Limited

1 Lampousas Street, 1095, Nicosia, Cyprus Tel: +373 22 856 035, Fax: +373 22 856 022 HE201949 Share capital: EUR 401,175 www.purcari.wine





To: Bucharest Stock Exchange (BVB)

cc: Cyprus Securities & Exchange Commission (CySEC), Romanian Financial Supervisory Authority (FSA)

Announcement & Current report

Report date: 17 June 2022

Company name: Purcari Wineries Public Company Limited

Headquarters: 1 Lampousas Street, 1095, Nicosia, Cyprus

Phone/fax no.: +373 22 856 035/ +373 22 856 022

Cyprus Trade Register Registration Number: HE201949

Subscribed and paid in share capital: EUR 401,175

Regulated market where the issued securities are traded: Bucharest Stock Exchange, International shares category

Symbol: WINE

Notification of Transactions by Persons Discharging Managerial Responsibilities (PDMR) and/or individuals which are closely associated with the PDMR

Purcari Wineries Public Company Limited ("**The Issuer**") has been informed on 17.06.2022 about transactions with the issuer's shares related to PDMR. Transactions have been notified to the issuer by the PDMR in accordance with the documents attached to this report.

The allocation of shares are based on the Resolutions of General Shareholders Meetings from April 29, 2020 and the Decision of the Board of Directors from May 13, 2022.

Victor Arapan CFO

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated		
a)	Name	MARIN ARTUR	
	Reason for the noti	fication	
a)	Position/status	CHIEF COMMERCIAL OFFICER	
b)	Initial Notification Amendment	No	
	Details of the issuer or auction monitor	r, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer	
a)		Purcari Wineries Public Company Limited	
b)	LEI	2138004WTEJACWP9GT35	
		action(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted	
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code	ORDINARY SHARES / CY0107600716	
b)	Nature of the transaction	RECEIVED FREE OF CHARGE	

c)	Price(s) and		
	volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)
		RON 0.0000	25632
d)	Aggregated		
	information	25632 SHARES AT RON 0.0000	
	 Aggregated 		
	volume		
	— Price		
e)	Date of the		
	transaction	15.06.2022	
0			
f)	Place of the	ROMANIAN CENTRAL DEPOSITORY	
	transaction		
g)	Additional	DIRECT TRANSFER	
5/	Information		
	Information		

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated		
a)	Name	STRATUTA LUDMILA	
	Reason for the noti	fication	
a)	Position/status	HR DIRECTOR	
b)	Initial Notification Amendment	No	
	Details of the issuer or auction monitor	r, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer	
a)		Purcari Wineries Public Company Limited	
b)	LEI	2138004WTEJACWP9GT35	
		action(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each ; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted	
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code	ORDINARY SHARES / CY0107600716	
b)	Nature of the transaction	RECEIVED FREE OF CHARGE	

c)	Price(s) and		
	volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)
		RON 0.0000	3750
d)	Aggregated		
,	information	3750 SHARES AT RON 0.0000	
	 Aggregated 		
	volume		
	— Price		
e)	Date of the		
	transaction	15.06.2022	
£)	Place of the	ROMANIAN CENTRAL DEPOSITORY	
f)	transaction	ROMANIAN CENTRAL DEPOSITORT	
	transaction		
g)	Additional	DIRECT TRANSFER	
	Information		

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated		
a)	Name	GRAJDIERU MARCEL	
	Reason for the noti	fication	
a)	Position/status	GENERAL MANAGER OF SUBSIDIARY CRAMA CEPTURA SRL	
b)	Initial Notification Amendment	No	
	Details of the issuer or auction monitor	r, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer	
a)		Purcari Wineries Public Company Limited	
b)	LEI	2138004WTEJACWP9GT35	
		action(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each ; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted	
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code	ORDINARY SHARES / CY0107600716	
b)	Nature of the transaction	RECEIVED FREE OF CHARGE	

c)	Price(s) and		
	volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)
		RON 0.0000	40698
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
d)	Aggregated		
,	information	40698 SHARES AT RON 0.0000	
	 Aggregated 		
	volume		
	— Price		
e)	Date of the		
	transaction	15.06.2022	
£)	Place of the	ROMANIAN CENTRAL DEPOSITORY	
f)	transaction	ROMANIAN CENTRAL DEPOSITORT	
	liansaction		
g)	Additional	DIRECT TRANSFER	
	Information		

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated		
a)	Name	COMENDANT EUGEN	
	Reason for the noti	fication	
a)	Position/status	EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR	
b)	Initial Notification Amendment	No	
	Details of the issuer or auction monitor	r, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer	
a)		Purcari Wineries Public Company Limited	
b)	LEI	2138004WTEJACWP9GT35	
		action(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted	
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code	ORIDNARY SHARES / CY0107600716	
b)	Nature of the transaction	RECEIVED FREE OF CHARGE	

c)	Price(s) and		
	volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)
		RON 0.0000	25000
			·
d)	Aggregated		
,	information	25000 SHARES AT RON 0.0000	
	 Aggregated 		
	volume		
	— Price		
e)	Date of the		
	transaction	15.06.2022	
f)	Place of the	ROMANIAN CENTRAL DEPOSITORY	
1)	transaction	ROMANIAN CENTRAL DEPOSITORT	
	liansaction		
g)	Additional	DIRECT TRANSFER	
	Information		

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated		
a)	Name	CHIOSA NICOLAE	
	Reason for the noti	fication	
a)	Position/status	PRODUCTION DIRECTOR	
b)	Initial Notification Amendment	No	
	Details of the issuer or auction monitor	r, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer	
a)		Purcari Wineries Public Company Limited	
b)	LEI	2138004WTEJACWP9GT35	
		action(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each ; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted	
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code	ORDINARY SHARES / CY0107600716	
b)	Nature of the transaction	RECEIVED FREE OF CHARGE	

c)	Price(s) and		
	volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)
		RON 0.0000	14494
d)	Aggregated		
,	information	14494 SHARES AT RON 0.0000	
	 Aggregated 		
	volume		
	— Price		
e)	Date of the		
	transaction	15.06.2022	
f)	Place of the	ROMANIAN CENTRAL DEPOSITORY	
1)	transaction	ROMANIAN CENTRAL DEPOSITORT	
	liansaction		
g)	Additional	DIRECT TRANSFER	
	Information		

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated		
a)	Name	BALTAG EUGENIU	
	Reason for the noti	fication	
a)	Position/status	GROUP INTERNAL AUDITOR	
b)	Initial Notification Amendment	No	
	Details of the issuer or auction monitor	r, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer	
a)		Purcari Wineries Public Company Limited	
b)	LEI	2138004WTEJACWP9GT35	
		action(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted	
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code	ORDINARY SHARES / CY0107600716	
b)	Nature of the transaction	RECEIVED FREE OF CHARGE	

c)	Price(s) and		
	volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)
		RON 0.0000	6000
d)	Aggregated		
	information	6000 SHARES AT RON 0.0000	
	 Aggregated 		
	volume		
	— Price		
e)	Date of the		
	transaction	15.06.2022	
f)	Place of the	ROMANIAN CENTRAL DEPOSITORY	
1)	transaction	ROMANIAN CENTRAL DEPOSITORT	
	transaction		
g)	Additional	DIRECT TRANSFER	
	Information		

1	Details of the perso	n discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated
a)	Name	ARAPAN VICTOR
	Reason for the noti	fication
a)	Position/status	CFO
b)	Initial Notification Amendment	No
	Details of the issuer or auction monitor	r, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer
a)		Purcari Wineries Public Company Limited
b)	LEI	2138004WTEJACWP9GT35
		action(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each ; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code	ORDINARY SHARES / CY0107600716
b)	Nature of the transaction	RECEIVED FREE OF CHARGE

c)	Price(s) and		
	volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)
		RON 0.0000	39914
d)	Aggregated		
,	information	39914 SHARES AT RON 0.0000	
	 Aggregated 		
	volume		
	— Price		
e)	Date of the		
	transaction	15.06.2022	
£)	Place of the	ROMANIAN CENTRAL DEPOSITORY	
f)	transaction	ROMANIAN CENTRAL DEPOSITORT	
	liansaction		
g)	Additional	DIRECT TRANSFER	
	Information		

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated		
a)	Name	MARIN ARTUR	
	Reason for the noti	fication	
a)	Position/status	CHIEF COMMERCIAL OFFICER	
b)	Initial Notification Amendment	No	
	Details of the issuer or auction monitor	r, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer	
a)		Purcari Wineries Public Company Limited	
b)	LEI	2138004WTEJACWP9GT35	
		action(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted	
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code	ORDINARY SHARES / CY0107600716	
b)	Nature of the transaction	RECEIVED FREE OF CHARGE	

c)	Price(s) and		
	volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)
		RON 0.0000	25632
d)	Aggregated		
	information	25632 SHARES AT RON 0.0000	
	 Aggregated 		
	volume		
	— Price		
e)	Date of the		
	transaction	15.06.2022	
0			
f)	Place of the	ROMANIAN CENTRAL DEPOSITORY	
	transaction		
g)	Additional	DIRECT TRANSFER	
5/	Information		
	Information		

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated		
a)	Name	STRATUTA LUDMILA	
	Reason for the noti	fication	
a)	Position/status	HR DIRECTOR	
b)	Initial Notification Amendment	No	
	Details of the issuer or auction monitor	r, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer	
a)		Purcari Wineries Public Company Limited	
b)	LEI	2138004WTEJACWP9GT35	
		action(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each ; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted	
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code	ORDINARY SHARES / CY0107600716	
b)	Nature of the transaction	RECEIVED FREE OF CHARGE	

c)	Price(s) and		
	volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)
		RON 0.0000	3750
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
d)	Aggregated		
,	information	3750 SHARES AT RON 0.0000	
	 Aggregated 		
	volume		
	— Price		
e)	Date of the		
	transaction	15.06.2022	
£)	Place of the	ROMANIAN CENTRAL DEPOSITORY	
f)	transaction	ROMANIAN CENTRAL DEPOSITORT	
	transaction		
g)	Additional	DIRECT TRANSFER	
	Information		

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated		
a)	Name	GRAJDIERU MARCEL	
	Reason for the noti	fication	
a)	Position/status	GENERAL MANAGER OF SUBSIDIARY CRAMA CEPTURA SRL	
b)	Initial Notification Amendment	No	
	Details of the issuer or auction monitor	r, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer	
a)		Purcari Wineries Public Company Limited	
b)	LEI	2138004WTEJACWP9GT35	
		action(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each ; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted	
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code	ORDINARY SHARES / CY0107600716	
b)	Nature of the transaction	RECEIVED FREE OF CHARGE	

c)	Price(s) and		
	volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)
		RON 0.0000	40698
d)	Aggregated		
,	information	40698 SHARES AT RON 0.0000	
	 Aggregated 		
	volume		
	— Price		
e)	Date of the		
	transaction	15.06.2022	
£)	Place of the	ROMANIAN CENTRAL DEPOSITORY	
f)	transaction	ROMANIAN CENTRAL DEPOSITORT	
	transaction		
g)	Additional	DIRECT TRANSFER	
	Information		

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated		
a)	Name	COMENDANT EUGEN	
	Reason for the noti	fication	
a)	Position/status	EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR	
b)	Initial Notification Amendment	No	
	Details of the issuer or auction monitor	r, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer	
a)		Purcari Wineries Public Company Limited	
b)	LEI	2138004WTEJACWP9GT35	
		action(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted	
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code	ORIDNARY SHARES / CY0107600716	
b)	Nature of the transaction	RECEIVED FREE OF CHARGE	

c)	Price(s) and		
	volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)
		RON 0.0000	25000
			·
d)	Aggregated		
,	information	25000 SHARES AT RON 0.0000	
	 Aggregated 		
	volume		
	— Price		
e)	Date of the		
	transaction	15.06.2022	
f)	Place of the	ROMANIAN CENTRAL DEPOSITORY	
1)	transaction	ROMANIAN CENTRAL DEPOSITORT	
	liansaction		
g)	Additional	DIRECT TRANSFER	
	Information		

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated		
a)	Name	CHIOSA NICOLAE	
	Reason for the noti	fication	
a)	Position/status	PRODUCTION DIRECTOR	
b)	Initial Notification Amendment	No	
	Details of the issuer or auction monitor	r, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer	
a)		Purcari Wineries Public Company Limited	
b)	LEI	2138004WTEJACWP9GT35	
		action(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each ; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted	
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code	ORDINARY SHARES / CY0107600716	
b)	Nature of the transaction	RECEIVED FREE OF CHARGE	

c)	Price(s) and		
	volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)
		RON 0.0000	14494
d)	Aggregated		
,	information	14494 SHARES AT RON 0.0000	
	 Aggregated 		
	volume		
	— Price		
e)	Date of the		
	transaction	15.06.2022	
f)	Place of the	ROMANIAN CENTRAL DEPOSITORY	
1)	transaction	ROMANIAN CENTRAL DEPOSITORT	
	transaction		
g)	Additional	DIRECT TRANSFER	
	Information		

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated		
a)	Name	BALTAG EUGENIU	
	Reason for the noti	fication	
a)	Position/status	GROUP INTERNAL AUDITOR	
b)	Initial Notification Amendment	No	
	Details of the issuer or auction monitor	r, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer	
a)		Purcari Wineries Public Company Limited	
b)	LEI	2138004WTEJACWP9GT35	
	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted		
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code	ORDINARY SHARES / CY0107600716	
b)	Nature of the transaction	RECEIVED FREE OF CHARGE	

c)	Price(s) and		
	volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)
		RON 0.0000	6000
d)	Aggregated		
ŕ	information	6000 SHARES AT RON 0.0000	
	 Aggregated 		
	volume		
	— Price		
e)	Date of the		
	transaction	15.06.2022	
f)	Place of the	ROMANIAN CENTRAL DEPOSITORY	
1)	transaction	ROMANIAN CENTRAL DEPOSITORT	
	transaction		
g)	Additional	DIRECT TRANSFER	
	Information		

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated	
a)	Name	ARAPAN VICTOR
	Reason for the noti	fication
a)	Position/status	CFO
b)	Initial Notification Amendment	No
	Details of the issuer or auction monitor	r, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer
a)		Purcari Wineries Public Company Limited
b)	LEI	2138004WTEJACWP9GT35
		action(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code	ORDINARY SHARES / CY0107600716
b)	Nature of the transaction	RECEIVED FREE OF CHARGE

c)	Price(s) and		
	volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)
		RON 0.0000	39914
d)	Aggregated		
,	information	39914 SHARES AT RON 0.0000	
	 Aggregated 		
	volume		
	— Price		
e)	Date of the		
	transaction	15.06.2022	
£)	Place of the	ROMANIAN CENTRAL DEPOSITORY	
f)	transaction	ROMANIAN CENTRAL DEPOSITORT	
	transaction		
g)	Additional	DIRECT TRANSFER	
	Information		